share, and operating, investing, and financing cash flows. The Recent Accounting Pronouncements section of our Q1 13

Management’s Discussion and Analysis and note 4 of our Q1 13 consolidated financial statements describe the impact of

these changes on our consolidated statement of financial position at January 1, 2012, and December 31, 2012. The

following tables summarize the significant adjustments made to our consolidated statements of income for Q2 12 and for

the first two quarters of 2012:

b) Changes in Statement Presentation and Disclosure

IFRS 12 sets out the requirements for disclosure relating to an entity’s interest in subsidiaries, joint arrangements,

associates, and structured entities. IAS 34, “Interim Financial Reporting,” does not require we provide this disclosure in

interim condensed consolidated financial statements unless significant events and transactions in the interim period

require that they be provided.

IFRS 13 establishes a single source of guidance under IFRS for all fair value measurements. This standard does not

change when an entity is required to use fair value but rather provides guidance on how to measure fair value under IFRS

(In millions of Canadian dollars)

As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Gross revenue 476.2   (2.8)   473.4

Subconsultant and other direct expenses 79.6   (2.0)   77.6

Net revenue 396.6   (0.8)   395.8

Direct payroll costs 181.3   (0.3)   181.0

Gross margin 215.3   (0.5)   214.8

Administrative and marketing expenses 158.7   (0.4)   158.3

Share of income from joint ventures and associates (0.5)   (0.1)   (0.6)

Overall impact on net income for the period -

Quarter Ended June 30, 2012

(In millions of Canadian dollars)

As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Gross revenue 915.3   (5.7)   909.6

Subconsultant and other direct expenses 147.8   (4.5)   143.3

Net revenue 767.5   (1.2)   766.3

Direct payroll costs 350.4   (0.5)   349.9

Gross margin 417.1   (0.7)   416.4

Administrative and marketing expenses 312.6   (0.6)   312.0

Share of income from joint ventures and associates (0.8)   (0.2)   (1.0)

Overall impact on net income for the period 0.1

Two Quarters Ended June 30, 2012

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
June 30, 2013

STANTEC INC. (UNAUDITED)
M-27

when fair value is required or permitted. The application of IFRS 13 did not have a material impact on the fair value

measurements carried out by our Company. This standard also requires specific disclosures on fair values, some of which

replace existing disclosure requirements in other standards. We included the applicable disclosure for IFRS 13 in note 13

[…]

As a result of the retrospective application of IFRS 10 and 11 and amendments to IAS 27 and 28, certain line
items in the Company's financial statements were restated. In particular, proportionate consolidation was removed

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2013

STANTEC INC.
F-7

and after completing a review of the Company's joint operations agreements, certain entities were categorized as
joint ventures, joint operations, and associates, and the applicable accounting method was applied. The adoption
of these standards had an immaterial impact on the Company's 2012 retained earnings, basic and diluted
earnings per share, and on its operating, investing, and financing cash flows. Note 4 in the Company's March 31,
2013, consolidated financial statements describes the impact of these changes on its consolidated statement of
financial position at January 1, 2012, and December 31, 2012. The following tables summarize the adjustments
made to the Company’s consolidated statements of income for the period ended June 30, 2012:

Consolidated statements of income
For the quarter ended June 30, 2012

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands of Canadian dollars) $ $ $

Gross revenue 476,243 (2,833) 473,410
Subconsultant and other direct expenses 79,633 (2,083) 77,550

Net revenue 396,610 (750) 395,860
Direct payroll costs 181,216 (255) 180,961

Gross margin 215,394 (495) 214,899
Administrative and marketing expenses 158,634 (317) 158,317
Depreciation of property and equipment 6,728 (7) 6,721
Net interest expense 2,441 3 2,444
Share of income from joint ventures and associates (515) (96) (611)
Foreign exchange loss 306 2 308
Income taxes - current 10,098 (39) 10,059
Income taxes - deferred 1,286 (8) 1,278

Overall impact on net income for the period (33)

For the two quarters ended June 30, 2012

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands of Canadian dollars) $ $ $

Gross revenue 915,294 (5,688) 909,606
Subconsultant and other direct expenses 147,804 (4,528) 143,276

Net revenue 767,490 (1,160) 766,330
Direct payroll costs 350,375 (483) 349,892

Gross margin 417,115 (677) 416,438
Administrative and marketing expenses 312,519 (516) 312,003
Depreciation of property and equipment 13,176 (13) 13,163
Net interest expense 4,654 7 4,661
Share of income from joint ventures and associates (805) (202) (1,007)
Foreign exchange loss 27 2 29
Income taxes - current 19,316 (43) 19,273
Income taxes - deferred 1,278 (8) 1,270

Overall impact on net income for the period 96

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2013

STANTEC INC.
F-8

Future adoptions

The standards, amendments, and interpretations issued prior to 2013 but not yet adopted by the Company have
been disclosed in note 6 of the Company’s December 31, 2012, annual consolidated financial statements. The
following amendment, which may be applicable to the Company, was issued in the second quarter of 2013 and will
be effective in future years:

• In May 2013, the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) issued “Recoverable Amount Disclosures